506641154 05/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6687964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TREVOR LAWRENCE KOWALCHUK	04/08/2011
JACK DONALD TURNER	04/14/2011
GORDON ANTHONY ENGEL	03/22/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD.
Street Address:	1000 71ST STREET, EAST
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1928
City:	SASKATOON, SK
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17245816

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-636-6357

Email: vannette.azarian@cnhind.com, hayes@fyiplaw.com

CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC **Correspondent Name:**

700 STATE STREET Address Line 1: Address Line 2: IP LAW DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20057-4 (CNHA:0072-4)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW L. KANTOR	
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew L. Kantor/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2021	

Total Attachments: 7

source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page1.tif source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 056111 FRAME: 0706** 506641154

source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page3.tif source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page4.tif source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page5.tif source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page6.tif source=20057-4-2021-05-03-Assignment#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056111 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration from **CNH Canada**, **Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1000 71st Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, SK, Canada S7K 3S5, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

Trevor Lawrence Kowaichuk of Saskatoon, SK – Canada Jack Donald Turner of Saskatoon, SK – Canada

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

in and to an invention entitled "VARIABLE GEOMETRY METER ROLLER" as set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/071,796 , filed on March 25, 2011 or executed on even date herewith;

in and to said Patent Application(s) listed above, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, and all rights of priority in and to the above-listed Patent Application(s).

We authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 71475 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that We shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, communicate all facts known regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, execute any and all papers, and generally do everything that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1:

Signature: Trevor Lawrence Kowalchuk

Date: APRIC 8/2011

10

Date: APRIL 8/2011

Witnessed by: _

JODIE CARON Printed Name of Witness **INVENTOR 2**:

Signature: Jack Donald Turner

Witnessed by:

Date: April 14 7011

Date: April 14 7011

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration from **CNH Canada, Ltd.** (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1000 71st Street, East, P.O. Box 1928, Saskatoon, SK, Canada S7K 3S5, receipt of such consideration being hereby acknowledged, I,

Gordon Anthony Engel

of Saskatoon, SK - Canada

hereby sell and assign and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest:

In and to an invention entitled "VARIABLE GEOMETRY METER ROLLER" as set forth in U.S. Patent Application No. 13/071,796 _____, filed on __March 25, 2011 ____ or executed on even date herewith;

in and to said Patent Application(s) listed above, and in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents granted thereon or issued therefrom, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted or issued, and all rights of priority in and to the above-listed Patent Application(s).

We authorize and request that any attorney associated with PTO Customer No. 71475 may insert additional information identifying said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) after execution of this agreement.

We agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed under any applicable international treaties and/or conventions based upon said invention(s) shall be filed in the name of Assignee with the right to claim priority to any earlier filed applications based upon said invention(s).

We hereby further agree that We shall, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, communicate all facts known regarding the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding, execute any and all papers, and generally do everything that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

We hereby further agree and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States to issue any and all above-identified patents to Assignee.

INVENTOR 1:

Signature: Date: March 22, 2011

Witnessed by: Date: March 22, 2011

Signature

Certificate of Amendment

Certificat de modification

Canada Business Corporations Act

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions

CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD. CNH INDUSTRIEL CANADA, LTÉE

Corporate name / Dénomination sociale

413343-9

Corporation number / Numéro de société

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the articles of the above-named corporation are amended under section 178 of the *Canada Business Corporations Act* as set out in the attached articles of amendment.

JE CERTIFIE que les statuts de la société susmentionnée sont modifiés aux termes de l'article 178 de la *Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions*, tel qu'il est indiqué dans les clauses modificatrices ci-jointes.

Marcie Girouard

M/ma/Mound

Director / Directeur

2014-03-01

Date of Amendment (YYYY-MM-DD)

Date de modification (AAAA-MM-JJ)



dustry Industrie anada Canada

Form 4 Articles of Amendment

Canada Business Corporations Act (CBCA) (s. 27 or 177)

Formulaire 4 Clauses modificatrices

Loi canadienne sur les sociétés par actions (LCSA) (art. 27 ou 177)

1	Corporate name
i	Dénomination sociale
	CNH CANADA, LTD.
	CNH CANADA, LTÉE
2	Corporation number
L	Numéro de la société
	413343-9
3	The articles are amended as follows
1	Les statuts sont modifiés de la façon suivante

The corporation changes its name to: La dénomination sociale est modifiée pour : CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD. CNH INDUSTRIEL CANADA, LTÉE

Declaration: I certify that I am a director or an officer of the corporation.

Déclaration: J'atteste que je suis un administrateur ou un dirigeant de la société.

Original signed by / Original signé par
Michele N. Kochevar
Michele N. Kochevar
630-887-3822

Misrepresentation constitutes an offence and, on summary conviction, a person is liable to a fine not exceeding \$5000 or to imprisonment for a term not exceeding six months or both (subsection 250 (1) of the CBCA).

Faire une fausse déclaration constitue une infraction et son auteur, sur déclaration de culpabilité par procédure sommaire, est passible d'une amende maximale de 5 000 \$ et d'un emprisonnement maximal de six mois, ou l'une de ces peines (paragraphe 250(1) de la LCSA).

You are providing information required by the CBCA. Note that both the CBCA and the Privacy Act allow this information to be disclosed to the public. It will be stored in personal information bank number IC/PPU-049.

Vous fournissez des renseignements exigés par la LCSA. Il est à noter que la LCSA et la Loi sur les renseignements personnels permettent que de tels renseignements soient divulgués au public. Ils seront stockés dans la banque de renseignements personnels numéro IC/PPU-049.



PATENT REEL: 056111 FRAME: 0714